

Revenue/Expense Detail

	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds	Proposed General Fund	Proposed Other Funds
Program Expenses	2018	2018	2019	2019
Personnel	\$0	\$975,539	\$0	\$825,645
Materials & Supplies	\$0	\$712,034	\$0	\$304,442
Internal Services	\$0	\$10,728,211	\$0	\$9,998,562
Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$21,000
Unappropriated & Contingency	\$0	\$884,510	\$0	\$350,614
Total GF/non-GF	\$0	\$13,300,294	\$0	\$11,500,263
Program Total:	\$13,300,294		\$11,500,263	
Program FTE	0.00	4.00	0.00	3.80

Program Revenues				
Other / Miscellaneous	\$0	\$12,258,391	\$0	\$11,337,462
Beginning Working Capital	\$0	\$884,510	\$0	\$162,801
Total Revenue	\$0	\$13,142,901	\$0	\$11,500,263

Explanation of Revenues

County IT service costs are allocated to departments based on usage, services received, and other metrics.

Significant Program Changes

Last Year this program was: FY 2018: 78316 IT Shared Operating Expenses

Internal Services decreased due to a reduction in the county-wide ERP debt collection. Materials and Supplies decrease is due to moving Jaggaer and Questica software costs to IT ERP Applications Services Program Offer 78313.